Control Products & Solutions (e) 139.6 1.5 (0.1) — 141.0
Total segment operating earnings(1) (f) 359.1 — (0.2) — 358.9

Purchase accounting depreciation and
amortization (4.2) — — — (4.2)
General corporate - net (13.9) — — (4.3) (18.2)
Non-operating pension and postretirement benefit
(cost) credit

(6.9) — 0.2 — (6.7)

Change in fair value of investments 166.8 — — — 166.8
Interest (expense) income, net (19.2) — — 4.3 (14.9)
Income before income taxes 481.7 — — — 481.7
Income tax provision (135.8) — — — (135.8)
Net income $ 345.9 $ — $ — $ — $ 345.9

Diluted EPS $ 2.80 $ — $ — $ — $ 2.80

Adjusted EPS(2) $ 2.11 $ — $ (0.01) $ — $ 2.10
Segment operating margin
Architecture & Software (d/a) 27.9% 28.1%
Control Products & Solutions (e/b) 14.8% 14.8%
Total segment operating margin (f/c) 20.8% 20.8%

(1) Total segment operating earnings and total segment operating margin are non-GAAP measures.
(2) Adjusted EPS is a non-GAAP measure.

PUBLIC| Copyright ©2019 Rockwell Automation, Inc. |

Fiscal 2019 Reporting Changes - Statement of Operations Impact on FY18

26

(in millions, except per share amounts) Fiscal Year 2018
Originally
Reported

Pension/
Postretirement Recast

Sales $ 6,666.0 $ — $ 6,666.0
Cost of sales (3,793.8) 12.7 (3,781.1)
Gross profit 2,872.2 12.7 2,884.9

Selling, general and administrative (1,599.0) 11.1 (1,587.9)
Other income (expense) 130.6 (23.8) 106.8
Interest expense (73.0) — (73.0)
Income from continuing operations before income taxes 1,330.8 — 1,330.8
Income tax provision (795.3) — (795.3)
Net income $ 535.5 $ — $ 535.5

Diluted EPS $ 4.21 $ — $ 4.21

Adjusted EPS(1) $ 8.11 $ (0.01) $ 8.10

Average diluted shares for EPS calculation 126.9 126.9

(1) Adjusted EPS is a non-GAAP measure

PUBLIC| Copyright ©2019 Rockwell Automation, Inc. |

Fiscal 2019 Reporting Changes - Segment P&L Impact on FY18

27

(in millions, except per share amounts and percentages) Fiscal Year 2018
Originally
Reported

Segment
Realign.

Pension/
Postretirement

Interest
Income Recast

Sales
Architecture & Software (a) $ 3,098.2 $ (48.0) $ — $ — $ 3,050.2
Control Products & Solutions (b) 3,567.8 48.0 — — 3,615.8
Total sales (c) $ 6,666.0 $ — $ — $ — $ 6,666.0

Segment operating earnings
Architecture & Software (d) $ 901.3 $ (3.1) $ (0.3) $ — $ 897.9
Control Products & Solutions (e) 541.3 3.1 (0.5) — 543.9
Total segment operating earnings(1) (f) 1,442.6 — (0.8) — 1,441.8

Purchase accounting depreciation and amortization (17.4) — — — (17.4)
General corporate - net (75.6) — — (24.4) (100.0)
Non-operating pension and postretirement benefit
(cost) credit

(24.6) — 0.8 — (23.8)

Costs related to unsolicited Emerson proposals (11.2) (11.2)
Change in fair value of investments 90.0 — — — 90.0
Interest (expense) income, net (73.0) — — 24.4 (48.6)
Income before income taxes 1,330.8 — — — 1,330.8
Income tax provision (795.3) — — — (795.3)
Net income $ 535.5 $ — $ — $ — $ 535.5

Diluted EPS $ 4.21 $ — $ — $ — $ 4.21

Adjusted EPS(2) $ 8.11 $ — $ (0.01) $ — $ 8.10
Segment operating margin
Architecture & Software (d/a) 29.1% 29.4%
Control Products & Solutions (e/b) 15.2% 15.0%
Total segment operating margin (f/c) 21.6% 21.6%

(1) Total segment operating earnings and total segment operating margin are non-GAAP measures.
(2) Adjusted EPS is a non-GAAP measure.

www.rockwellautomation.com

Thank you

28

	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16